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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise amount of revenue received directly or indirectly by the Union Government from Gujarat State during the years 2008-
09, 2009-10 and 2010-11;

(b) the amount of Central grant provided has also released by the Union Government to Gujarat for implementation of various schemes during the same period; and

(c) the time by which the remaining amount is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM

(a): The information about state-wise collection of revenue is not maintained.

(b) & (c): Since Central assistance is provided by various Ministries through various schemes, apart from the normal Central assistance, it is not possible to provide this information by this Ministry.
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